Department of Aerospace Engineering & Applied Mechanics

E-mail: hod@aero.iiests.ac.in Fax: 033 - 2668 - 4564 / 2916



Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

P.O. Botanic Garden, Howrah – 711 103, INDIA Tel: 033 – 2668 (0521 to 0525, 4561 to 4563, 4147) Ext. – 277/684

Website: http://www.iiests.ac.in

Date: 27th January, 2017

Sub: Invitation for Quotation

Reference No.: **AE & AM /03/16-17**

Advt.No.Web/AE/IIEST/16-17/49

Sealed Quotations are invited from Manufacturers, suppliers and agents to supply the item as mentioned below:

Item: Water Purifier along with necessary accessories as mentioned below

Storage tank: 7 litres (approx.)

Autofill and backwash

Purification Technology: Reverse Osmosis

Filter cartridges:

Hybrid carbon chemiblock cartridge
Electronic membrane life enhancer

Reverse osmosis cartridge (95% rejection capability is to be produced)

Mineral Cartridge

Input power supply: 220 Ac/50 Hz Inlet TDS Range: 1000-2000 mg/lit

Solenoid Valve: 24 V DC

Pre-sedimentation and Iron Filters to be supplied

Special Condition: Contract includes three years of complete maintenance including replacement of necessary parts, filters, etc. if required.

The quotation should include all kind of taxes/duties installation charges and delivery charges of the item at the Department of Aerospace Engineering and Applied Mechanics, IIEST Shibpur.

Quotation should clearly mention vendor information, viz., trade license, PAN and VAT numbers and copies of relevant supporting documents.

Sealed Quotation should be submitted to:

Head of the Department of Aerospace Engineering & Applied Mechanics Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur Howrah-711103, West Bengal

Last Date of submission: 03.02.2017 (Friday) upto 2.00 pm Date of Opening: 03.02.2017 (Friday) at 3.00 pm

(Dr. Koustuv Debnath)

Head of the Department of Aerospace Engineering & Applied Mechanics Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur Howrah-711103, West Bengal

Copy to: 1. Notice Board of A.E. & A.M.

2. Institute Website